# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6921103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIRA INC.	09/01/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZUVA INC.	
Street Address:	100 KING STREET WEST, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 6200	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5X 1B8	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9158839
Patent Number:	9645988
Patent Number:	10157177
Application Number:	16182541
Application Number:	16550224
Application Number:	16427191
Application Number:	16883183
Application Number:	17016211

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (604)622-5656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: van-ipdocketing@mccarthy.ca
Correspondent Name: VINCENT KAM-SUN YIP

Address Line 1: 745 THURLOW STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6E 0C5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220676-519247

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0057

506874282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT KAM-SUN YIP	
SIGNATURE:	/VincentKamSunYip/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment between Kira and 2855806 Ontario(MTDOCS.42246119.4)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment between Kira and 2855806 Ontario(MTDOCS.42246119.4)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment between Kira and 2855806 Ontario(MTDOCS.42246119.4)#page3.tif

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT INTEREST

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT dated effective as of September 1, 2021

#### BETWEEN:

**KIRA INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and having a primary business office located at 370 King St W Suite 500, Toronto, ON M5V 1J9

(the "Assignor")

AND:

**ZUVA INC.** (formerly, 2855806 ONTARIO INC.), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and having an address at 100 King Street West, 1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6200, Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1B8, Canada

(the "Assignee")

Further to an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee made as of July 28, 2021, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee an undivided co-ownership interest (by means of tenancy in common) in and to the Assignor's right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patent (the "Inventions"), including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all:

- (a) rights relating thereto that may arise at law, including rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use thereof;
- (b) applications corresponding thereto, whether in the form of improvements, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues, corresponding foreign patent applications, and extensions thereof;
- (c) Letters Patent and like industrial property registrations (the "Registrations") that may issue, be granted or result from the Patents and the corresponding applications for the Inventions, or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries; and
- (d) rights of priority (including the right to claim the benefit thereof) resulting from the filing of the Patents, the corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

The Assignor hereby authorizes any official whose duty it is to grant patents or industrial property registrations, to grant the Letters Patent and Registrations to the Assignor and the Assignee as co-owners, and to the assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of the Assignor and the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment this 1st day of September, 2021.

**KIRA INC** ~DocuSigned by:

Per:

Male Waisberg Name: Noah Waisberg

Title: CEO

ZUVA INC., formerly 2855806 ONTARIO INC

Male Waishera Per:

Name: North Wallsberg
Title: Authorized Signatory

944365.01A-NYCSR05A - MSW

## **SCHEDULE A**

### **Patents**

<b>A</b> )	<b>Patents</b>
------------	----------------

- (i) U.S. Patent No. 9,158,839 (Systems and methods for training and classifying data) (Publication No. 20140058983A)
- (ii) U.S. Patent No. 9,645,988 (System and method for identifying passages in electronic documents)
- U.S. Patent No. 10,157,177 (System and method for extracting entities in electronic documents) (iii)

#### B) **Filed / Pending Patent Applications**

- (i) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/182,541 (System and method for applying artificial intelligence techniques to respond to multiple choice questions)
- (ii) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/550,224 (Text extraction, in particular table extraction from electronic documents)
- (iii) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/427,191 (Method and system for creating word-level differential privacy using feature hashing techniques)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/883,183 (Computerized method of training a computer executed (iv) model for recognizing numerical quantities)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/016,211 (Method of generating text features from a document) (v)

#### C) Filed / Abandoned Patent Applications

- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/201,659 (Systems and method for clustering electronic (i) documents)
- U.K. Patent Application No. GB201713282D0 (ii)
- U.K. Patent Application No. GB201717432D0 (iii)
- (iv) U.K. Patent Application No. GB201709721D0
- (v) U.K. Patent Application No. 1915989.6
- U.K. Patent Application No. 1915846.8 (vi)
- (vii) U.K. Patent Application No. 1915857.5

944365.01A-NYCSR05A - MSW

RECORDED: 09/16/2021